507610006 11/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7656899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. BLOOM	10/07/2019
KENNETH S. BLOOM	10/07/2019
ANDREW KREINBRINK	10/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17971908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)697-5339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8122503785

Email: iplegal@berryglobal.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC L. JOHNSON
Address Line 1: 101 OAKLEY STREET

Address Line 4: EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-0688-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Assignment 10-7-19#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 10-7-19#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment 10-7-19#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment 10-7-19#page4.tif

PATENT 507610006 REEL: 061844 FRAME: 0441

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 19-0688-US-PRO Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Daniel A. Bloom, of Bowling Green, Ohio, Kenneth S. Bloom, of Bloomdale, Ohio, and Andrew Kreinbrink, of Toledo, Ohio and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BERRY GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Assignee, having its principal place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

TAMPER EVIDENT CLOSURE

naming us as joint inventors and filed or being filed on an even date herewith; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements, to the full end of the term or terms for such Letters Patent. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 061844 FRAME: 0442

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 19-0688-US-PRO

Page 2 of 4

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which

may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for

Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be

necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the

United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any

of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee

and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title

to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any continuing,

continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination

of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby

covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the

undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct

typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation

of this document.

We hereby authorize and request the practitioners associated with Customer Number

140536 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 62/907,816, filed September 30, 2019)

the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT

REEL: 061844 FRAME: 0443

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 19-0688-US-PRO Page 3 of 4

10/7	, 2019	Daniel A. Bloom
State of DWO County of DWCAS)) ss)	
I certify that <u>Daniel A. Bleacknowledged</u> to me that he duly sign		ersonally appeared before me this day and foregoing document.
Date: 0 0 , 2019 GROSS - NOTATION OF THE PARTY AND A 2019 STATE OF OHIO		Official Signature of Notary Official Signature of Notary Liquist 47020, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name DOWN-Anne GVOSS My Commission Expires:
<u> </u>	, 2019	Kluntl & Blown Kenneth S. Bloom
State of OWO County of LUCAS)) SS)	
I certify that Kenneth S. E acknowledged to me that he duly sign Date: Official South Communication		personally appeared before me this day and foregoing document. Official Signature of Notary Official Signature of Notary Notary's printed or typed name My Commission Expires: 4444 444 2020

PATENT REEL: 061844 FRAME: 0444

U.S. Provisional Application Attorney Docket 19-0688-US-PRO Page 4 of 4

	7	_, 2019 Andrew Kreinbrink	
State of County of	Ohio Lueas)) ss)	
acknowledge Date:	•	einbrink personally appeared before me this day and igned the foregoing document. Official Signature of Notary	
NAME OF THE PARTY	MM EPP AUG A TOTAL	Lewa Aune Gross, Notary Public Notary's printed or typed name My Commission Expires: Hypus 4th Jud	LC

PATENT REEL: 061844 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 11/21/2022